NAVAJO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
NORTHLAND PIONEER COLLEGE

2025-2026 Course Fees
DGB Approved March 18, 2025

Course Course

Prefix Number

Course Title

Class
Fee

Division

AJS
AlJS
ANT
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ATO
ATO
BIO
BUS
CHM
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS

ALL
102
104
105
110
121
140
150
155
170
175
180
185
186
187
190
199
199
205
206
220
221
222
225
245
246
247
280
281
289

ALL
116

ALL
179

ALL

ALL
141
142
145

All AJS-courses except AJS102
Intensive Police Academy
Biological Anthropology and Human Origins
Beginning Drawing |

Figure Drawing I

Digital Photography I

Lettering

Advertising Design

Printmaking

Sculpture 1

Painting |

Watercolor

Hand Building Pottery

Clay Sculpture

Raku Pottery

Ceramics I

Photography Enrichment

Ceramic Enrichment

Drawing II

Figure Drawing 11

Painting 11

Digital Photography II

Digital Photography Practicum
Watercolor II

Ceramics 11

Ceramics 11

Ceramics [V

Art Studio — Two-Dimensional
Art Studio — Three-Dimensional
Figurative Ceramics

All ATO-courses except ATO116
Introduction to Auto and Safety
All BIO-courses except BIO145 & BIO241
Medical Coding

All CHM-courses

All CIS-courses except CIS 141, 142, 145, 146, and 171
A+ Certification Preparation [
A+ Certification Preparation II

Network+ Certification Preparation
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15
300
40
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
40
40
40
40
25
40
25
25
25
25
25
25
40
40
40
25
25
40
155
160
40
85
40
15
150
150
150

Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Arts & Sciences
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Arts & Sciences
Career & Technical Education
Arts & Sciences
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education

Career & Technical Education

Career & Technical Education
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Course Course
Prefix Number

Course Title

Class
Fee

Division

CIS
CIS
CON
CON
CON
COS
COS
DRF
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
ECD
EDP
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EIT
EIT
EIT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT

146
171
ALL
102
107
ALL
143
ALL
128
141
175
184
186
187
208
290
297
390
391
490
491
491
301
223
280
390
391
392
490
ALL
100
201
101
104
105
130
131
133
135

Security+ Certification Preparation

Linux Operating System

All CON-courses except CON102 & CON107
Introduction to Construction Methods

Safety and Job Hazard Recognition

All COS-courses except COS143
Introduction to Basic Skin Care

All DRF-courses

Culture, Language and Community

Healthy and Safe Early Childhood Practices
Professionalism

Early Social and Emotional Development
Effective Interactions for Learning
Supporting STEM in Early Childhood
Observation and Assessment in Early Childhood
Early Childhood Practicum I

ECD Capstone I

EC Practicum II

EC Practicum III

Capstone/Student Teaching B-PreK
Capstone/Student Teaching K-3 (Traditional)
Capstone/Student Teaching K-3 (Student Teaching Intern Certificate)
Foundations in Reading

Classroom Observation Skills

Introduction to Structured English Immersion
Elementary Practicum I

Elementary Practicum II

Elementary Practicum III

Elementary Education Capstone

All EIT-courses except EIT100 & EIT201
Introduction to Advanced Manufacturing
Introduction to an Industrial Environment
Emergency Medical Responder

Healthcare Provider CPR and First Aid

EMR Refresher

EMT Preparatory Course

Emergency Medical Training - Basic

EMT - Basic Refresher

EMT IVC
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150
100
50
75
50
40
50

20
40
20
40
20
20
20
60
20
60
60
60
100
300
145
20
30
60
80
80
100
150
175
175
175
20
25
10
365
50
90

Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Educator Preparation Programs
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education
Career & Technical Education

Career & Technical Education
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Course Course . Class . ..

Prefix Number Course Title Fee Division
EMT 175  Advanced Emergency Medical Technician 450 Career & Technical Education
EMT 240  Basic ECG & Pharmacy 30 Career & Technical Education

EMT 241  ALS Refresher

EMT 246  Paramedic Training |

EMT 247  Paramedic Training II

FRS 101  Principles of Fire and Emergency Service Administration
FRS 103 Firefighter I

FRS 105  Firefighter I

FRS 110  Hazardous Materials for First Responder
FRS 126  Rope Rescue |

FRS 127  Rope Rescue II

FRS 128  Rope Rescue III

FRS 130  The Incident Command System

FRS 132 Fire Investigation I

FRS 135  Fire Protection Hydraulics and Water Supply
FRS 137  Strategies and Tactics

FRS 138  Legal Aspects of Emergency Services
FRS 139  Confined Space Operations

FRS 141  Fire Service Communication

FRS 150  Wildland Firefighter

FRS 200  Fire Behavior and Combustion

FRS 201  Fire Protection Systems

FRS 202  Principles of Emergency Services

FRS 203  Fire Prevention

210 Career & Technical Education
1,045 Career & Technical Education
1,045 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education
220 Career & Technical Education
220 Career & Technical Education

55 Career & Technical Education

60 Career & Technical Education

60 Career & Technical Education

60 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

40 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

35 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

15 Career & Technical Education

FRS 207  Building Construction for Fire Prevention 15 Career & Technical Education
FRS 208  Principles of Fire Emergency Services, Safety and Survival 15 Career & Technical Education
GEO 111 Physical Geography 40 Arts & Sciences
GLG ALL  All GLG-courses 40 Arts & Sciences

HES ALL  All HES-courses except HES 109, 190, and 201
HES 109  Phlebotomy

HES 190  Human Body in Health and Disease - ON CAMPUS
HES 190  Human Body in Health and Disease - ONLINE
HES 201  Microbiology for Healthcare Professionals
HPE 113 Foundations of Strength and Conditioning

HPE 146  Personal Training

HPE 162  Exercise Physiology

HPE 178  Professional Activities in Weight Training
HPE 179  Professional Activities in Aerobic Training
HPE 200  Rehabilitative Techniques

25 Career & Technical Education
275 Career & Technical Education

Career & Technical Education

D
(=]

Career & Technical Education
60 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
35 Career & Technical Education
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Course Course . Class L.
Prefix Number Course Title Fee Division

HPE 210  Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries 35 Career & Technical Education
HPE 250  Physical Therapy Technician 35 Career & Technical Education
INA ALL  All INA-courses 45 Career & Technical Education
ITT ALL  All ITT-courses except ITT100 150 Career & Technical Education
ITT 100  Craft Core Skills 175 Career & Technical Education
MDA 124  Clinical Procedures I 345 Career & Technical Education
MDA 125  Clinical Procedures II 395 Career & Technical Education

MUS 155  Music Applied (all) 120 Arts & Sciences
NAT 101  Nursing Assistant 170 Nursing
NUR 116  LPN to RN Transition 495 Nursing
NUR 117  Pharmacology | 10 Nursing
NUR 118  Pharmacology Il 10 Nursing
NUR 121  Nursing I 500 Nursing
NUR 122 Nursing II 500 Nursing
NUR 123 Paramedic to Nurse Bridge 495 Nursing
NUR 199 1V Cert for LPN 130 Nursing
NUR 221  Nursing III 500 Nursing
NUR 222 Nursing IV 500 Nursing
NUR 291 RN Refresher Course 450 Nursing

125 Career & Technical Education
125 Career & Technical Education

PHT 103 Pharmacy Technician I
PHT 104  Pharmacy Technician 11

PHY ALL All PHY-courses 40 Arts & Sciences
POS 221  Arizona Constitution and Government 20 Arts & Sciences
POS 222 U.S. Constitution 20 Arts & Sciences

SGT ALL  All SGT-courses except SGT 122, 221, and 222
SGT 122 Surgical Techniques
SGT 221  Perioperative Procedures

250 Career & Technical Education
310 Career & Technical Education
310 Career & Technical Education
310 Career & Technical Education
50 Arts & Sciences
100 Arts & Sciences
50 Career & Technical Education
115 Career & Technical Education
200 Career & Technical Education
60 Career & Technical Education

- Career & Technical Education

SGT 222 Surgical Concepts and Specialty Procedures
SPT 130  Introduction to Theatre

SPT 178  Stage Makeup

TMP ALL  All TMP-courses except TMP240

T™MP 240  Massage Therapy Clinical Practice
WLD ALL All WLD-courses except WLD100 & WLD170
WLD 100  Safety and Math
WLD 170  Metal Preparation, Quality and Alignment
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