NAVAJO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NORTHLAND PIONEER COLLEGE

Course Course Prefix Numbe		Course Title	lass Fee	Division
AJS	ALL	All AJS-courses except AJS102	\$ 15	Career & Technical Education
AJS	102	Intensive Police Academy	\$ 300	Career & Technical Education
ANT	104	Biological Anthropology and Human Origins	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	105	Beginning Drawing I	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	110	Figure Drawing I	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	121	Digital Photography I	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	140	Lettering	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	150	Advertising Design	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	155	Printmaking	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	170	Sculpture I	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	175	Painting I	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	180	Watercolor	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	185	Hand Building Pottery	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	186	Clay Sculpture	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	187	Raku Pottery	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	190	Ceramics I	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	199	Photography Enrichment	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	199	Ceramic Enrichment	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	205	Drawing II	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	206	Figure Drawing II	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	220	Painting II	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	221	Digital Photography II	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	222	Digital Photography Practicum	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	225	Watercolor II	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	245	Ceramics II	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	246	Ceramics III	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	247	Ceramics IV	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ART	280	Art Studio – Two-Dimensional	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	281	Art Studio – Three-Dimensional	\$ 25	Arts & Sciences
ART	289	Figurative Ceramics	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
ATO	ALL	All ATO-courses except ATO116	\$ 155	Career & Technical Education
ATO	116	Introduction to Auto and Safety	\$ 160	Career & Technical Education
BIO	ALL	All BIO-courses except BIO145 & BIO241	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
BUS	179	Medical Coding	\$ 85	Career & Technical Education
CHM	ALL	All CHM-courses	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
CIS	ALL	All CIS-courses except CIS 141, 142, 145, 146, and 171	\$ 15	Career & Technical Education
CIS	141	A+ Certification Preparation I	\$ 150	Career & Technical Education
CIS	142	A+ Certification Preparation II	\$ 150	Career & Technical Education
CIS	145	Network+ Certification Preparation	\$ 150	Career & Technical Education

NAVAJO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NORTHLAND PIONEER COLLEGE

Course Prefix	Course Number	Course Title	Class Fee		Division
CIS	146	Security+ Certification Preparation	\$	150	Career & Technical Education
CIS	171	Linux Operating System	\$	100	Career & Technical Education
CON	ALL	All CON-courses except CON102 & CON107	\$	50	Career & Technical Education
CON	102	Introduction to Construction Methods	\$	75	Career & Technical Education
CON	107	Safety and Job Hazard Recognition	\$	50	Career & Technical Education
COS	ALL	All COS-courses except COS143	\$	40	Career & Technical Education
COS	143	Introduction to Basic Skin Care	\$	50	Career & Technical Education
DRF	ALL	All DRF-courses	\$	-	Career & Technical Education
ECD	128	Culture, Language and Community	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	141	Healthy and Safe Early Childhood Practices	\$	40	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	175	Professionalism	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	184	Early Social and Emotional Development	\$	40	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	186	Effective Interactions for Learning	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	187	Supporting STEM in Early Childhood	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	208	Observation and Assessment in Early Childhood	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	290	Early Childhood Practicum I	\$	60	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	297	ECD Capstone I	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	390	EC Practicum II	\$	60	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	391	EC Practicum III	\$	60	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	490	Capstone/Student Teaching B-PreK	\$	60	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	491	Capstone/Student Teaching K-3 (Traditional)	\$	100	Educator Preparation Programs
ECD	491	Capstone/Student Teaching K-3 (Student Teaching Intern Certificate)	\$	300	Educator Preparation Programs
EDP	301	Foundations in Reading	\$	145	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	223	Classroom Observation Skills	\$	20	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	280	Introduction to Structured English Immersion	\$	30	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	390	Elementary Practicum I	\$	60	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	391	Elementary Practicum II	\$	80	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	392	Elementary Practicum III	\$	80	Educator Preparation Programs
EDU	490	Elementary Education Capstone	\$	100	Educator Preparation Programs
EIT	ALL	All EIT-courses except EIT100 & EIT201	\$	150	Career & Technical Education
EIT	100	Introduction to Advanced Manufacturing	\$	175	Career & Technical Education
EIT	201	Introduction to an Industrial Environment	\$	175	Career & Technical Education
EMT	101	Emergency Medical Responder	\$	175	Career & Technical Education
EMT	104	Healthcare Provider CPR and First Aid	\$	20	Career & Technical Education
EMT	105	EMR Refresher	\$	25	Career & Technical Education
EMT	130	EMT Preparatory Course	\$	10	Career & Technical Education
EMT	131	Emergency Medical Training - Basic	\$	365	Career & Technical Education
EMT	133	EMT - Basic Refresher	\$	50	Career & Technical Education
EMT	135	EMT IVC	\$	90	Career & Technical Education

NAVAJO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NORTHLAND PIONEER COLLEGE

Course	Course	Course Title	Class	S	Division
Prefix	Number	Course Title	Fee		Division
EMT	175	Advanced Emergency Medical Technician	\$ 45	50	Career & Technical Education
EMT	240	Basic ECG & Pharmacy		30	Career & Technical Education
EMT	241	ALS Refresher	\$ 21	10	Career & Technical Education
EMT	246	Paramedic Training I	\$ 1,04	1 5	Career & Technical Education
EMT	247	Paramedic Training II	\$ 1,04	1 5	Career & Technical Education
FRS	101	Principles of Fire and Emergency Service Administration	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	103	Firefighter I	\$ 22	20	Career & Technical Education
FRS	105	Firefighter II	\$ 22	20	Career & Technical Education
FRS	110	Hazardous Materials for First Responder	\$ 5	55	Career & Technical Education
FRS	126	Rope Rescue I	\$ 6	50	Career & Technical Education
FRS	127	Rope Rescue II	\$ 6	50	Career & Technical Education
FRS	128	Rope Rescue III	\$ 6	50	Career & Technical Education
FRS	130	The Incident Command System	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	132	Fire Investigation I	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	135	Fire Protection Hydraulics and Water Supply	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	137	Strategies and Tactics	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	138	Legal Aspects of Emergency Services	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	139	Confined Space Operations	\$ 4	40	Career & Technical Education
FRS	141	Fire Service Communication	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	150	Wildland Firefighter	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
FRS	200	Fire Behavior and Combustion	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	201	Fire Protection Systems	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	202	Principles of Emergency Services	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	203	Fire Prevention	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	207	Building Construction for Fire Prevention	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
FRS	208	Principles of Fire Emergency Services, Safety and Survival	\$ 1	15	Career & Technical Education
GEO	111	Physical Geography	\$ 4	40	Arts & Sciences
GLG	ALL	All GLG-courses	\$ 4	40	Arts & Sciences
HES	ALL	All HES-courses except HES 109, 190, and 201	\$ 2	25	Career & Technical Education
HES	109	Phlebotomy	\$ 27	75	Career & Technical Education
HES	190	Human Body in Health and Disease - ON CAMPUS	\$ 6	50	Career & Technical Education
HES	190	Human Body in Health and Disease - ONLINE	\$ -		Career & Technical Education
HES	201	Microbiology for Healthcare Professionals	\$ 6	50	Career & Technical Education
HPE	113	Foundations of Strength and Conditioning	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	146	Personal Training	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	162	Exercise Physiology	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	178	Professional Activities in Weight Training	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	179	Professional Activities in Aerobic Training	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	200	Rehabilitative Techniques	\$ 3	35	Career & Technical Education

NAVAJO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NORTHLAND PIONEER COLLEGE

Course Prefix	Course Number	Course Title	Class Fee	Division
HPE	210	Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries	\$ 35	Career & Technical Education
HPE	250	Physical Therapy Technician	\$ 35	Career & Technical Education
INA	ALL	All INA-courses	\$ 45	Career & Technical Education
ITT	ALL	All ITT-courses except ITT100	\$ 150	Career & Technical Education
ITT	100	Craft Core Skills	\$ 175	Career & Technical Education
MDA	124	Clinical Procedures I	\$ 345	Career & Technical Education
MDA	125	Clinical Procedures II	\$ 395	Career & Technical Education
MUS	155	Music Applied (all)	\$ 120	Arts & Sciences
NAT	101	Nursing Assistant	\$ 170	Nursing
NUR	116	LPN to RN Transition	\$ 495	Nursing
NUR	117	Pharmacology I	\$ 10	Nursing
NUR	118	Pharmacology II	\$ 10	Nursing
NUR	121	Nursing I	\$ 500	Nursing
NUR	122	Nursing II	\$ 500	Nursing
NUR	123	Paramedic to Nurse Bridge	\$ 495	Nursing
NUR	199	IV Cert for LPN	\$ 130	Nursing
NUR	221	Nursing III	\$ 500	Nursing
NUR	222	Nursing IV	\$ 500	Nursing
NUR	291	RN Refresher Course	\$ 450	Nursing
PHT	103	Pharmacy Technician I	\$ 125	Career & Technical Education
PHT	104	Pharmacy Technician II	\$ 125	Career & Technical Education
PHY	ALL	All PHY-courses	\$ 40	Arts & Sciences
POS	221	Arizona Constitution and Government	\$ 20	Arts & Sciences
POS	222	U.S. Constitution	\$ 20	Arts & Sciences
SGT	ALL	All SGT-courses except SGT 122, 221, and 222	\$ 250	Career & Technical Education
SGT	122	Surgical Techniques	\$ 310	Career & Technical Education
SGT	221	Perioperative Procedures	\$ 310	Career & Technical Education
SGT	222	Surgical Concepts and Specialty Procedures	\$ 310	Career & Technical Education
SPT	130	Introduction to Theatre	\$ 50	Arts & Sciences
SPT	178	Stage Makeup	\$ 100	Arts & Sciences
TMP	ALL	All TMP-courses except TMP240	\$ 50	Career & Technical Education
TMP	240	Massage Therapy Clinical Practice	\$ 115	Career & Technical Education
WLD	ALL	All WLD-courses except WLD100 & WLD170	\$ 200	Career & Technical Education
WLD	100	Safety and Math	\$ 60	Career & Technical Education
WLD	170	Metal Preparation, Quality and Alignment	\$ -	Career & Technical Education